o ey e o R A0 601 0 G M SRS 1 A RED 0 0 O S R P R SN | BRI | § I

- | v .
|
|

4 |
|
|

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SFTWARE ‘
% 58I_0II
o "
|
) 17-9 { 26'-0" 14-3" |
12-10" 12-10"
4II
|
& @ e T e g e e e L & o
R30 INSULATION e = e e a
(N [
ARCHITECTURAL SHINGLES it |
“\\ (| (|
(I | (|
0SB ROOF SHEATHING i tl
: t COVERED PORCH :
z I ¥ El-l
\ 171 | 1 a0
= 5-10" 21-1144n e Lqn ] o L
N PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSS l & 1 L) 4 s ? L o ] )3
AT 24" O.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTG I bl ¥
FROM THE ANCHOR TABLE I ¥
PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS 40" x 50" ¥ S H Sichscanon E_gse
(] () [
WAWAVAW AR AVAV AW FiWAWA) A -z Z j_—ﬂ{ e TIEEL T T = T pl T 7 N . yd -
TRy \I (V0L V] | | /1\'. FA V) i - = 1= 1f A @ 5.0 [ — D &
|||||||I||||||| ()] .|.|;1. egress I
/ \', |'r \'| / II| l'r \'| |'I I'| { I'| / I'| { I'l |II II| / I'l |III l" / \ [ Lk d X | |f ) 12 o
ININIRIRIRININININIRINIRIGINN L\ 115" I : S
i / |\ / \J.ll \ \ I.'I I'.\ ;'I \ |,-'I \ / |\I / I".u-" II'\_,"I I'.\J."I l". / \ / \/ |\( N N 4 fr 3 6
SEE EXT. ELEVATIONS ; | | 50" = |gu3
= % I | '
=y \ BEDROOM #3 N Non vented [
“ = 8[CEILING
w2 ece o N PREFINISHED ALUMINUM DRIP g BATH ga? ﬁrelplace I o
— optiona o
MO E: SEALALL = \ ALUMINUM FASCIA [ i = BATH 4
PENETRATIONS ‘S - = G R E AT ROOM = HCP 1Septic
IN TOP PLATE AND —||l= A ON PT 2x 6 SUB-FASCIA # © 3 I 8' CEILING it
FIRE STOP BLOCKING = ‘ (5. Vault Ceiling —
WITH CODE APPROVED Q_,—) 5 | |
SEALANT = Hose by 7-7 6-8" B
Cl‘-i PREFINISHED VEND bib = [ ¢ A0 h ]
C__::\ ALUM SOFFIT SYSTI water W E 3-4" ( 16"-0" 10'-8}”2" \ ( ;o # =
= intake g ; & 4 é o
|~ (2) 2X4/6 DOUBLE P PLATE —i \ 31" 2 S —
‘»—f:) & I |
o~ - -4 -
(-—x_/ o & | | = 39
== Cotlilarl % A 54" T S e et s s e e ) 2 a I
il o o~ b
‘_—Q D N
C_.-—- & E— | | =—/ 14|_3|r
— N\ | H ¢
(1‘.'."', : 2X4/6 PRECUT STUIAT 16" O.C. ; 5 ol | | K
C_\,?/\ e I E T
C‘::) | P I
2 Lo R13 BATT INSULATIC Il N
o) —— e ge - . 3
> — I TYPICAL EXTERIOR HSH N\ Y /—F— — — — _ 7 N — & allll |12
> —~ SHOWN SEE CONTRT FOR 2 ¢ C G e | R L. “*S Y SRR IR | ===~ = iad o SlH | x —2
il =y SPECIFICATIONS . ul 5 5
o = 5 BEDROOM #2 @2 - 5
& L 0.S.B. WALL SHEATIG 8 g 8|CEILING DEN 8' CEILING KITCHEN 1 BEDROOM #1 ©
— - 2 i e .
Ji}‘ ﬂ/ ¢ % ® 8' CEILING 5 : 8' CEILING | 8' CEILING e
Fa = & |
- [0} =t
s} 14'-5" / D cagn i it — FAr |
/rfé\ g + 2w | 10-2 5-10 8-10 _—H2-2
C::_’é 4 B it 8- & ; =OI
e @
=N w
(ﬂ_} /] egress . | ‘
= G~ v i sresess T e s b - T
[\ = I = * —r ——
= I 40" x 50" 4'-0"x 50" 0" x 6-914" "y RGN i < 225 AMP ELEC. METER
) 4" CONCRETE FLOGSLAB { R ks ¢ Y $ ( © ) fee " CURAENT A
(‘j—% = | o) o T PROTECITION rea
112" Gw - ~ : COVERED FpQORCH / = Heated 1508
et | FTE TR T e = e e e e e e i i e e o b
= ! % Porch 373
WOOD BASE s s i e ' sl SO 1
< N e s U b atatutututabeiniaiuiuetsbefbeiatefeiaiate 4 ¢ Garage 440
& Total 2321
%:) 2X4/6 P.T. PINE SOLBLATE A
= ¢ g
(\,_,q'\ L 9
—9“ » T1
h
————————————————————— - I
= I 1]
JRCTe | L 2 CAR GARAGE o
=y = o _ -
v s 8' CEILING S @
i x —
X APPROX. FINISH GRAC - N &
= ™
= = =N
® =
POURED CONCRETE fe ® 2
° ® MONOLITHIC FOOTING - Mike Robets
SEE ENGINEERING H_ose
FOR SIZE AND ' 1bib
REINFORCEMENT
o Spec Houwse
- Lot 17 Crosswiids S/D
[
¢/ ADDRESS:
g Lot 17 CrosswindsS/D
TYPICAL DESIGN WALL SECTION g Columbia County, Forida
SCALE: 1= 10" 16-0" %
1 7"4“ )\ 1 4I-8“ " | 1 6"0“ il 10!_01: J .“]._Uu
L 38"0" 20I_0ll
] 1 PRINTED DATE:
¢ 58'-0 1 November 09, 2010
FLOOR PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
Garage fire separations shall comply with the following: !
1. The private garage shall be separated from the dwelling unit and its attic area by mear,, . fa
minimum Yz-inch (12.7 mm) gypsum board applied to the garage side. Garages beneath Fm habitable raams FINALS DATE.
shall be separated from all habitable rooms above by not less than 5/8-inch Type X 9YPSUg board or 1
equivalent. Door openings between a private garage and the dwelling unit shall be equipperB d with either 8Novi10 |
solid wood doors, or solid or honeycomb core steel doors not less than 13/8 inches (34.9 | 9 mm) thick, or |
doors in compliance with Section 715.3.3. Openings from a private garage directly into a r‘a T used' for
sleeping purposes shall not be permitted.
2. Ducts in a private garage and ducts penetrating the walls or ceilings separating the dw‘:lwel]ing
unit from the garage shall be constructed of a minimum 0.019-inch (0.48 mm) sheet steel sel and shall have
no openings into the garage. ’ DRAWING NUMB:R
3. A separation is not required between a Group R-3 and U carport provided the carport i51 is entirely
open on two or more sides and there are not enclosed areas above. 1
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1 DISCONNECT
ELECTRICAL PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 10" 4
15
..:'7
S B ELECTRICAL PLAN NOTES
ELECTRICAL LEG : 2
E -1 WIRE ALL APPLIANCES, HVAC UNITS AND OTHER EQUIPMENT END o 3l ]
PER MANUF. SPECIFICATIONS. @ Z ¢
5 : /
5 E -2 CONSULT THE OWNER FOR THE NUMBER OF SEPERATE CEILING FAN
@ "4 TELEPHONE LINES TO BE INSTALLED. (PRE-WIRE FOR LIGHT KIT) 4
E -3 ALL INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE PER NAT'L. ELECTRIC CODE,
Q© DOUBLE SECURITY 5
_ ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE 1 TTE i / /
B (A BE 120V W/ BATTERY g
E -4 BACKUP OF THE PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE, AND SHALL 2X4 FLUORESCENT g
~* BE INTERLOCKED TOGETHER. INSTALL INSIDE AND . | LIGHT FIXTURE f
NEAR ALL BEDROOMS. (oW vl
o RECESSED CAN LIGHT
]
] BATH EXAUST FAN
TELEPHONE, TELEVISION AND OTHER LOW VOLTAGE 0 {:}% WITH LIGHT
E .5 DEVICES OR OUTLETS SHALL BE AS PER THE OWNER'S QA0 Llen
=9 DIRECTIONS, & IN ACCORDANCE W/ APPLICABLE wa“ & BATH EXAUST FAN Mik 5
SECTIONS OF NEC-LATEST EDITION. ike Robzrts
0~ _¢_ LIGHT FIXTURE
o 4
E -6 ELECTRICAL CONTR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE re’ \ ) DUPLEX OUTLET
DESIGN & SIZING OF ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND CIRCUITS. L e & 3 H
S i 220v OUTLET pec Hase
Lot 17 Crosswinds S/D
E .7 ENTRY OF SERVICE (UNDERGROUND OR OVERHEAD ) Hen GFI DUPLEX OUTLET
TO BE DETERMINED BY POWER COMPANY.
) SMOKE DETECTOR
WALL SWITCH ARDRESS
ALL 120-VOLT, SINGLE-PHASE, 15- AND 20-AMPERE BRANCH CIRCUITS $ Lot 17 Crosswinis S/D
SUPPLYING OUTLETS INSTALLED IN DWELLING UNIT FAMILY ROOMS, Columbia CountyFlorida
DINING ROOMS, LIVING ROOMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES, DENS, BEDROOMS, $s SR EALL BWITCH
E -8 suN ROOMS, RECREATION ROOMS, CLOSETS, HALLWAYS , OR SIMILAR
ROOMS OR AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT ¢, 4 WAY WALL SWITCH
INTERRUPTER, COMBINATION-TYPE INSTALLED TO PROVIDE PROTECTION OF
i THE BRANCH CIRCUIT. (t'b — WATER PROOF GFI QUTLET
v PHONE JACK
E g ALL OUTLETS TO BE LOCATED ABOVE BASE ® TELEVISION JACK
FLOOD ELEVATION
3 GARAGE DOOR OPENER PRINTED DAE:
: November 09,2010
2 A SERVICE DISCONNECT WITH OVER CURRENT PROTECTION @ocv | CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM e i
SHALL BE INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING, ON THE
LOAD SIDE OF THE METER, AT THE PLACE ELECTRIC
E -10 CONDUCTORS ENTER THE BUILDING.
SERVICE ENTRANCE CONDUCTORS MAY NOT BE LOCATED
INSIDE OF THE OF THE BUILDING WITHOUT SPECIAL
APPROVAL OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL
L — FINALS DATE:
8Nov10
CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE REQUIRED WITHIN 10'
E -11 OF ALL ROOMS FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES IN BUILDINGS HAVING
A FOSSIL-FUEL-BURNING HEATER OR APPLIANCE, A FIREPLACE,
OR ATTACHED GARAGE.
DRAWING NUNBER
E .12 ALLOUTLETS LOCATED IN RESIDENTIAL 2

TO BE TAMPER-RESISTANT PER NEC.
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REVISIONS

7/16" OSB UNBLOCKED GENERAL NOTES:

NAILED TO ROOF FRAMING w/ .113" X 2 3/8"

RING SHANK NAILS @ 6" OC ON EDGES & ANCHOR TABLE

INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS 4" OC ON GABLES i TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE

I
OPTION: 1 (BUCKET i g 3 FBCR 2007. TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND OBTAIN UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS FROM TRUSS
Bt 0.0, SELECT TRUSS GONNECTORS ENGINEREED IRVbsES & OPTION: 2 ED PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR MANUFACTURER'S ENGINEERING
IRl e Bl ATTACH PER TRUSS UPLIFT | ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER
PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS I ! AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S UPLIFT LBS. SYP | UPLIFT LBS. SPF TRUSS CONNECTOR* TO PLATES | TO RAFTER/TRUSS TO STUDS
=l (2) 2X_SYP#2 TOP NOTE: RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO
ENGINEERED TRSES P28 )P PLATE B TRUSS TO BEAM SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR < 420 < 245 H5A 3-8d 3-8d
ATTACH PER TRS UPLIFT BEAM i STRAPS ARENAILED  INTERIOR BEARING WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
7PN L TO BEAM SPH REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WITH MIN UPLIFT <450 = 65 H5 4-8d 4-8d
(2) 2x4/6 SPF#2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE X 1 ARE NOT REQUIRED CONNECTION 415LB EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END. % 0 Z T T Py
SRUiES TO TOB BLATE r ;:!éigg;qr — : | (2) MTS20 / SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN < 455 < 320 H3 4-8d 4-8d
WA a5 iz ARCHITECTURAL ESIGN SOFTWARE
151 TOR NALS 10-10d TOJOIST i3 | 3w yOTCH SPH_@ FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET < 415 < 365 H2.5 5-8d 5-8d
i 48" 0C GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS oy = 5 oy
. A SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN —— (2) LSTAZ | 4 VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE 2 >-8d 5-8d
" A = ' BEAM < 950 < 820 H6 8-8d
SPH4/6 @487 Q.C. CORNERS g’(g‘;‘ﬁg';%? pHOESA-P ER | POCKETED CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PS. 8-8d
§A81Q0 (2) 2X_ SPF#2 TPLATE L BENEATH < 745 < 565 H8 510d, 112 | 5-10d, 112"
. P! TOP PLATE WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KSI, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT FABRIC "
SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS 24" MAX T — g (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED e i Hd] 13-8d 12-8d, 1112
IN TOP PLATE AND FIRE ek \ 1 (DROPPED BEAM) MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXCEED 3. < 1465 < 1050 H14-2 15-8d 12-8d, 11/2°
STOP BLOCKING WITH CODE BEAM TO BEA
APPROVED SEALANT i A (2) 2X_SPF#2 EAR O FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT. < 890 < 850 H10-1 8-8d, 11/2" 8-8d, 11/2"
NOTE: IF TRUSS BEARING LOAD » - v = 2 JACKS FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD = T 5 =
EXCEEDS 425 PS| USE SYP #2 A |~ ! ! PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER E 6-10d 6-10d
TOP PLATES; IF IT EXEDS 565 PSI 1 Sl L TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL. < 1470 < 1265 H16-1 10-10d, 11/2*|  2-10d, 11/2"
ADD ADDITIONAL BEARING BLOCKS OR // | ] i
USE SIMPSON TBE BEARING ENHANCER 2X_ SPF#2 STUL ! < 1470 < 1265 H16-2 10-10d, 11/2"|  2-10d, 11/2"
SEE STUD TABL (i ] CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN = -
,/_— {5 ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH / < 1000 < 860 MTS24C 7-10d 1112 7-10d 1 1/2
P WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT 1450 1245 g ; y =
2¢4l6 5PFie. PRECUTSTUDS 2X_PT SYP#2 PIE ' CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO " : s Sy s
SEE STUD TABLE SPH_@ 1/2" X 10" ANCH BOLT ABU POST BASE ' OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT CRACKS < 2900 < 2490 2-HTS24
CORNERS i 2" WASHER wi (12) 16d & 5/8" ANCHOR : BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.)
848" OC @ 48" OC & 8" FM CORNERS S <209 < 1765 LGT2 i 14-18d
/5% ANCHOR 2 PLATE REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB (25" FOR #5 BARS);
2"WASHER 21 UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-96, U.N.O. HEAVY GIRDER TIEDOWNS* TO FOUNDATION
/ 7/16" 0.S.B. WALL SHEATHING WITHIN 3" OFge sTUD PACK 1-5/8" THREADED ROD
FULLY BLOCKED i i — GLULAM BEAMS: GLULAM BEAM, GLB, 24F-V3SP, Fb = 2.4ksi, E = 1800ksi; UNO. SUPPLIER MAY SUPPLY AN <P < 3330 MGT 22-10d 12" EMBEDMENT
8d COMMON NAILS L5 ALTERNATE BEAM WITH EQUAL PROPERTIES OR MAY SUBMIT THEIR OWN SIZING CALCS.
6" OC EDGE, 12" OC FIELD p ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; 7/16" OSB SHEATHING, UNBLOCKED, < 10980 < 6485 HGT.2 16-10d 2-5/8" THREADED ROD
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ! APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES 12" EMBEDMENT
ON STRUCTURAL BLAN STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 8d COMMON NAILS (.131), 6"0C PANEL EDGES, 12"0C INTERMEDIATE TR o
(TYP.) INTERIOR BEARIN(WALL (TYP.) PORCH POST (TYP J_@M Tg WALL MEMBERS, GABLE ENDS AND DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY; 4"0C, UNO. < 10530 < 9036 HGT-3 16-10d Aol
. o a1 et mema i 1 ALLOWABLE UPLIET: STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS: MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANCHORS, =
PS 8NCHORS ONE STORY WOOD WOOD FRAME w/ STRAPS & g ANCHORS LIFT:  AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE < 9250 < 9250 HGT4 16-10d 2-5/8" THREADED ROD
ONE STORY WOOD FRAME w/ STRA 8L 4
SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE 12" EMBEDMENT
4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION =
WITH 6XB1.4/1.4 WELRED WIRE MESH INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS. STUD STRAP CONNECTOR TO STUDS
PLACED ON CHAIRS AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR < 435 < 435 SSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 3-10d 4-10d
FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL POLY VAPOR ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO
BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH GR ’{A LESS THAN 7* IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15" IN GROUTED CMU. < 455 < 420 SSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 1-10d 4-10d
POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED -—_.._D E&S PE_C' ES TAB Lg < 825 < 825 DSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 6-10d 8-10d
AND COMPACTED FILL WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2* BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2" x 9/64"; WITH 5/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH ;
— 3/4" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 5/16"; UNO. < 825 < 600 DSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 2 -10d 8-10d
; 6 i A sor B "
2x4/6 P.T. PINE SOLE PLATE ANCHORED WITH Fb (psi) | E (10%psi) NAILS: ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FBC TEST < 885 < 760 SP4 6-10d, 1 1/2
" REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES.
\ WITH 1/2"X10" ANCHOR BOLTS WITH 2X2X.140 < 1240 < 1065 SPH4 10-10d, 1 1/2°
SPH4/e @ 48° O.C. STEEL WASHER 48" 0.C. & 8" FROM CORNERS NOTE: 2x8,g SYP #2 1200 16
TO THE 'II-"IFE{‘E%EJFI(R.II-E%E SPH4/6 @' O.C. 2x1C4g SYP #2 1050 16 < 1240 < 1065 SPH6 10-10d, 1 1/2"
ARE NO 12 < 1235 < 1165 LSTA18 14-10d
s i 919 18 1235 1235 LSTA21 16-10d
= o < < -
(6) .131 x 3" GUN NAILS (6) .131 x 3" GUN NAILS oL
TOE NAILED THRU HEADER SPH4/6 L OPENINGS (U.N.O.) TOE NAILED THRU HEADER Bg 24F-V3 SP 2400 1.8 BU[LDER’S RESPONSIB"_' | Y < 1030 < 1030 cs20 18-8d
INTO KINESTUD e LSL3_ [ TIMBERSTRAND | 1700 | 1.7 < 1705 < 1705 cste 26-84
T 7 LVL prore THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE STUD ANCHORS* TO STUDS TO FOUNDATION
1]
VL [ MICROLAM 1.9 SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK. pr e = T8 e i T
5% -+ PSlg_ PARALAM 2900 2.0 CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND < 2310 < 2310 LTTI31 18-10d, 1 1/2" 12" AB
- — BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE.
ONE STORY WALL SECTION T i < 2775 < 2570 HD2A 2-5/8" BOLTS 5/6" AB
.= A o 1 1£-44/6/@ 48" 0.C.i(U.N.O.) PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY WITH FBCR 2007 £
SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0 'l A | REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND DESIGN PRESSURES. < 4175 <3680 HTT16 18 - 16d 5/8" AB
Il [} |
Preensedins et e PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU . % yia PAHDA42 16-16d
BELIEVE THE PLAN OMITS A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH CONNECTION, CALL < 3335 < 3335 HPAHD22 16-16d
CRILES IF REQUIRED THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY.
< 2200 < 2200 ABU44 12-16d 1/2" AB
2X4 OUTRIGGER @ 24" O.C. VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS -
WINOW SILL PLATE S DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, i <200 ABUGG 12-16d 1/2" AB
EXTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE ABLE BELOW TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR ALL < 2320 < 2320 ABUSS 18- 16d S5 AR
i OF EACH I)DLY | BEARING LOCATIONS.
TOE NAIIN DS., i g HRRREH BLOCKING REQUIRED BETWEEN:\ o1 RIGGERS WINDLOAD ENGINER: Mark Disosway,
FOR SPF #2 STUDS 2x4 = (.131" x 3.25" NAILS ¢ PE No.53915, POB 86, Lake City, FL
—2x6 = (131" x 3.25" NAILS e R 32056, 386-754-5419
SILs
" _pu .4 7 DIMENSIONS:
(1)2x4 @ 16 OC TO 106" STUD HEIGHT / 2 D ‘N — Stated dimensions suprcede scaled
R S s T e T s e T (4) ‘131..)(3;'_/- dimensions. Refer all uestions to
I I Il Mark Disosway, P.E. fr resolution.
(1)2x4 @ 12"0C | TO 117" STUD HEIGHT i bl Vi NALLS s ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN Do not proced withou clarification.
i i N INSTALL 2X4 SPF#2 DIAGONAL BRACE mlfg‘ *3 ==L
N OITE' : : : : AND NAIL TO BLOCKING AT TOP CHORD & hcﬂori\fnmgm-s Agg TOEERTY R}(I;H-rs;
(1)2x6 @ 16" OC | TO 16-10" STUD HEIGHT e L BOTTOM CHORD AND RAT RUN @ 6' O.C. THE SEAL ON THESE PLANS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH FBCR 2007, SECTION AT LIS0SWAY V'iiv. BLY EXPISSS ) TRSATES
TYPIC: STRAPPING (U ﬁ-"o'l - : DIAGONAL Bi R301.2.1 IS BASED ON REACTIONS, UPLIFTS, AND BEARING LOCATIONS IN its common law copyrihts and property right in
16" OSB 8d 6" O.C. —# BRACE MUST these instruments of srvice. This document is
(SE?E $UC‘1‘LIJRAL PLAN) EDGE & 12" O.C. FIELD BE NAILEDTCr ' TRUSS WEBS TRUSS ENGINEERING SUBMITTED TO THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER. IT IS not to be reproduced, Itered or copled in any
(1)2x6 @ 12" OC | TO 18-7" STUD HEIGHT ) | i FOR LENGTH 1 vee 1ot T THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO CHECK ALL DETAILS OF THE forim or mannsr withoL fiest the expreass writtet
i N Ui ATTACH RAT RUN TO — MAY BE "T" B, g cen Up COMPLETE ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN SUBMITTED BY THE TRUSS permission and conset of Mark Disosway.
L L) 5 BLOCKING w/ TO 12 AND Uy ;NBRACED MANUFACTURER AND HAVE IT SIGNED, AND SEALED BY A DESIGN
THIS STUD HEIGHT TABLE IS PER WFCM 2001, TABLE 3.208, (4) 131"X3" NAILS UpTO7 PROFESSIONAL FOR CORRECT APPLICATION OF FBCR 2007 REQUIRED CERTIFICATION: | hesby certify that | have
EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING & NON LOAD BEARING STUD LENGTHS TOE NAIL TRUSS 4 Wl smincas LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO examined this plan, arl that the applicable
RESISTING INTERIOR ZONE WINDLOADS 110 MPH EXPOSURE C. SPH4/6 L OPENINGS (U.N.O.) TO TOP PLATE NAIL¢; 1317%3 REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROOF portions of the plan, reting to wind engineering
STUD SPACINGS SHALL BE MULTIPLIED BY 0.85 FOR FRAMING 12d @ 6" 0.C. ] LS SYSTEM AS A WHOLE AND TO PROVIDE RESTRAINT FOR ANY LATERAL comply with section R01.2.1, florida building
E?EGEEE nglg 3 ';EsEf:r ciFa %9 g T:ERS FOR END ZONE LOADING. [ BRACING. THE BUILDER SHOULD USE CARE CHECKING THE ROOF ;ﬂgf« t;edsgl‘genual 2007, the best of my
"0.C.x0.85=13.6"0.C. T on N DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT :
SILL PLATE SWS FOR 100" WALL HEIGHT SIMPSON LSTA1 : RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHICH WAS CREATED BY THE DESIGN DATA ——
DESIGN [  MAX. SNSFOR SPF#2 A w/ (8) -16d TO TRUSS - s e ':‘3"—15;“3% TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND THE TRUSS DESIGNER ALSO DENIES buiding, at speciflad leafion.
| WIND SPEED | (1)2x4 | (x4 | (1;_2;6 (21)12:6 ¥ S gﬂ;‘g‘gg i TR RALS ?FEﬁgggﬂgg.}g FOR THE LAYOUT PER NOTES ON THEIR SEALED WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2007 RESIDENTIAL, SECTION R301.2.1 N Dt
00-100MPH | 5-3" 9" ~§" 4" NG, i . OOy 7
e T vy e e g | HEIGHTS (H) SILL (4) .131"X3" NAILS (ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLE ROOFS:
- —— et e Pl 8 (8) .131°X3" NAILS MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 60 FT; NOT
130 MPH 00 | o 5-11 8-9 (H110) o AREREL Gkl ON UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND >10%
SLOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS.)
TYPICAL HEAER STRAPING DETAIL SN NI
E BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE
SCALE: 1/2" = 10" SPACE RAT RUN & DIAGONAL BRACE 6'-0" O.C. - BUILDING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION
FOR GABLE HEIGHT UP TO 25'-0" 110 MPH, EXP. C, ENCLY; osED T T
(TYP) GABLE BRACING DETAIL L 2.) WIND EXPOSURE =C
e e L 3.) WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0
WOOD ERARE 4.) BUILDING CATEGORY = Il
5) ROOF ANGLE = 10-45 DEGREES
6.) MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = <30 FT
7.) INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING) Mike 0berts
y 2 1/2" GWB UNBLOCKED 8) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (TABLE R301.2(2))
'd ny e . 5d COOLER NAILS i
2] AR NALE 12°0C 7* OC EDGE 10" OC FIELD MASONRY NOTES:
AT . . ] ' MASONRY CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL Zone |Effective Wind Area (ft2)
R i troie 0s8 - i CONFORM TO ALL REQUIREMENTS OF "SPECIFICATION FOR MASONRY = - SpecHouse
2X_FULL HEIGHT STUDS (TYP.) ) PRE ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS STRUCTURES" (ACI 530.1/ASCE 6/TMS 602). THE CONTRACTOR AND MASON T Toslenles 155s Lot 17 Crosswinds S/D
| ECERGRANL B N | \ 2x6 SYP #2 GARAGE DOOR BUCK ATTACHMENT S S T B AT RS MUST IMMEDIATELY, BEFORE PROCEDING, NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF 81-30.5 |25.3 |-25.
f 7 * A\ ATTACH GARAGE DOOR BUCK TO STUD PACK AT TOGETHER W/2-16d NAILS AT 16" O.C. ANY CONFLICTS BETWEEN ACI 530.1-02 AND THESE DESIGN DRAWINGS. 2 |27.8 357 [25.3 |-30.5
d 8d 6" OC @ PANEL EDGES EACH SIDE OF DOOR OPENING WITH 3/8"x4" LAG 4'MIN. LAP w/ (12) - 16d OR 4" LAP w/ ANY EXCEPTIONS TO ACI 530.1-02 MUST BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER 2 O'hg -56.8 -56.8
0SB SCREWS w/ 1" WASHER LAG SCREWS MAY BE CS20 wi (4) - 16d &(14) - 10d IN WRITING 3 278 13571253 |05
NEL EDGES f 8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES COUNTERSUNK. HORIZONTAL JAMBS DO NOT SR e ¢ s .8 |-35. 3 1-30. ADIRESS:
8d 6" OC @ PA TRANSFER LOAD. CENTER LAG SCREWS OR . e RIG T T e b ACI530.1-02 Section SpeCiﬂC Requirements hg -95.6 -59.3 Lot 17 .Crsswmds S,-‘D
8d 12* OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES STAGGER 16d NAILS OR (2) ROWS OF .131 x 3 1/4 EC 7 15051530 255 1285 Columbia (ounty. Florida
GN PER TABLE BELOW: CONTINUGUS FRAME 1.4A Compressive strength 8" block bearing walls F'm = 1500 psi . . - : Y
.131"X3" NAILS 6" OC 8d 6" OC THIS STUD TO TOP PLATE AT 21 Mortar ASTM C 270, Type N, UNO 5 |30.5 |40.7 |25.9 |-31.6
0SB FOR SHEAR TRANSFER IDE CQIER wioTH | 38" x4* LAG 16d (2) ROWS OF BOTTOM CHORD OF TRUSS : p 1Ype I, ? Mark Di PE
" 3 BOGR % STAGGER | .131x 3 1/4* GN 2.2 Grout ASTM C 476, admixtures require approval Doors & Windows |30.5 |-40.7 ark Diosway I-.E.
\ Y 84 6" OC @ PANEL EDGES = —— prr S 2.3 CMU standard ASTM C 90-02, Normal weight, Hollow, Worst Case P.O. 30x 868
8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES - ] o - medium surface finish, 8"x8"x16" runnin itv Slori
X ! o QUOLERNALS i i ik e oo block 8x7 Garage Door _ [27.3 [-32.0 Phone: (38) 754 - 5419
INTERIOR SHEARWALL — 2X_FULL HEIGHT STUDS (TYP) -y | won | sos Foc. ] = 23 | Clay brick standard ASTM C 216-02, Grads SW, Type FBS, 16x7 Garage Door _[25.9 [-204 Fax: (386 269 - 4871
'/ Y [ I 5.5"x2.75"x11.5"
A AT AL 1200 | 24 Reinforcing bars, #3 - #11 ASTM 615, Grade 60, Fy = 60 ksi, Lap DESIGN LOADS PRINED DATE:
1/2" GWB UNﬁkﬁgKED —_— 2X_ FULL HEIGHT STUDS (TYP.)—* A splices min 48 bar dia. (30" for #5) FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER DWELLING ROOMS) Novemler 09, 2010
5d COOLER gl — . " - -
7" 0C EDGE 10" OC FIELD 8d 6" OC @ PANEL EDGES { 2.4F Coating for corrosion protection | Anchors, sheet metal ties completely 30 PSF (SLEEPING ROOMS) DRAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:
812 QL NOT @ RANEL FDOES vad 8 = h) -, embedded in mortar or grout, ASTM David Disosway
131"X3" NAILS 12" OC & OC @ PANEL EDGES T ‘ ] A525, Class G60, 0.60 oz/ft2 or 304SS 90 POF (ATTICS WITH STARAGE)
N 82" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES / AL STURE 0 DE 2 : : ; T— : 10 PSF (ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE, <3:12)
. 2x6SYP #2 DOOR BUCK SPF NAILED TO TOP 24F Coating for corrosion protection | Joint reinforcement in walls exposed to
L \ AND BOESEAT&SATES moisture or wire ties, anchors, sheet metal ROOF 20 PSF (FLAT OR <4:12)
P BRACKET. WITH 2- ties not completely embedded in mortar or 16 PSF (4:12 TO <12:12) FINALS DATE.
P grout, ASTM A153, Class B2, 1.50 oz/ft2 : '
INSIDE CORR CONTINUOUS F ME TO or 304SS 12 PSF (12:12 AND GREATER) 8Nov10
RA STAIRS 40 PSF (ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS)
o e e e —————— e o, W . B L e TV T . & -
3.3.E.2 | Pipes, conduits, and accessories | Any not shown on the project drawings JOB NUMBER:
- - : didlies B
(TYP.) INTERSECTING WALL FRAMING (TYP.) CORNER FAMING GARAGE DOOR BUCK INSTALLATION DETAIL CEILING DIAPHRAGM DETAIL recgiire sgineering Spproval. SO REN NG CAPACKTY (e 101013
. ioi Contract =i NOT IN FLOOD ZONE (BUILDER TO VERIFY)
WOOD FRAME WOOD FRAME SCALE: N.TSS. SCALE: N.TS. 3.3.E7 | Movement joints ontractor assumes responsibility for type DRAWING NUMBER
and location of movement joints if not
detailed on project drawings. c 1
‘-
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6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2"
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE

4" CONCRETE SLAB
/ 3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS

D

18"

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
WITH POLY TAPE

TERMITE TREATED
COMPACTED FILL

(2) #5 CONTINUOUS

/E1\ MONOLITHIC FOOTING

@ SCALE: 1/2" = 10"

SEE INTERIOR WALL SECTION
& STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ANCHORS

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2"
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE

4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS \

= - —_— - —

.

N & MIL VAPOR BARRIER
| WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
QT 4

WITH POLY TAPE

(2) #5 CONTINUOUS

/F3\ INTERIOR BEARING STEP FOOTING

@ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0"

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2°
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE

GARAGE DOOR

POCKET 4" CONCRETE SLAB
/ 3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS
&

e

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
WITH POLY TAPE

18"

TERMITE TREATED
COMPACTED FILL

(2) #5 CONTINUQUS

/F4\ GARAGE DOOR FOOTING

@ SCALE: 1/2" = 10"

SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR
POST & CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2"
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE

4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS
JLOPE PORCH
ILAB TO DRAIN 7 S HOUSE SLAB
T[4 MIN
- r e _.; 4.
2% /_ / §
1 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
WITH POLY TAPE
At
12

TERMITE TREATED
COMPACTED FILL

(1) #5 CONTINUOUS

/F5\ PORCH FOOTING

@ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0"

SEE INTERIOR WALL SECTION
& STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ANCHORS

4" CONCTE SLAB 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2"
3000 - PAT 28 DAYS |\ /' DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE

= | T
% . L
3" MIN p 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER

] WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
16"

WITH POLY TAPE

(2) #5 CONTINUOUS

/2 INTERIOR BEARING FOOTING

Fy SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0"

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2"
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE

ZONCRETE SLAB
D - PSIAT 28 DAYS 12"
" |_

4"
—':‘*

/ \_ 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
(1} CONTIUOUS WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH POLY TAPE

TERMITE TREATED
COMPACTED FILL

/F6 TYPICAL NON - BEARING STEP FOOTING

\S-2 scaLE: 112 = 10"

_______________________________________________________

F5

4" AFF

__________________

REVISONS

_____

4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED WITH
6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS
AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MiL
POLY VAPOR BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH
POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED AND COMPACTED FILL

________________________________________________________________

ARCHITECIRAL DESIGN SOFTWARE

-0" AFF
i F1 4" AFF =i g = N
F5
FOUNNDATION PLAN §
SCALE: 1/9/47 = 1.0° :
DIMENSI |
e D 5
FLOOR Plp AN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS S0 { 4" AFF
F4

F6

WINDLCAD ENGNEER: Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915, PO 868, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-519

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensionssupercede scaled
dimensions. Referll questions to
Mark Disosway, PE. for resolufion.
Do not proceed whout clarification.

COPYRIGHTS AN PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P=. hereby expressly reserves
its common law cpyrights and property right in
these instrumentsf service. This document is
not to be reprodued, altered or copied in any
form or manner whout first the express written
permission and casent of Mark Disosway.

CERTIFICATION: hereby certify that | have
examined this play and that the applicable
portions of the pla, relating to wind engineering
comply with sectio R301.2.1, florida building
code residential 207, to the best of my
knowledge.

LIMITATION: Thisdesign is valid for cne
building, at specifid location.
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Mike Roberts

Spac House
Lot 17 Cosswinds S/D

ADDRESS:
Lot 17 2rosswinds S/D
Columba County, Florida

Mark lisosway P.E.
P.0. Box 868
Lake Cit', Florida 32056
Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
Fax: (336) 269 - 4871

PENTED DATE:
Novenber 09, 2010

DRAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:
David Disosway

FINALS DATE
8Nov10

JOBNUMBER:
1211013

DRAVING NUMBER

S-2
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REVISIONS

SEE PORCH
/' POST DETAIL (TYP.)

-MGE
~MGE

f | x 1 '
j _ § .
ARCHITECTURAL DEIGN SOFTWARE
.ﬁ} | =
|
o — < | | F e B2 €
{ g P AN SN :
CRIPPLES \ H r Sy Py | | F
NOTE: ey il | - ' === = = T R | | _ !
THIS PORTAL FRAME IS DESIGNED FOR NARROW WALL SEGMENTS w/ 6:1 ASPECT o 7 - - : ! — = -
RATIO MAX SUCH AS BESIDE FRONT LOAD GARAGE DOORS ; i [] (] I I J1 e BE& 1LE H | { | ‘ aEE B%AM T0 \- | -
: CRIPPLES HEADER ALL DETA ; . : - : - . ; LL DETAIL glgl FE_ll_
...... 542 | [ & : | ./.--‘
o e f HEADER J3 UPL:?T | J ! | | | /\ ;
e ofe L (2)12d @ 12" 0.C. 5 ||l . . _ , \2\’5//_ 3 J3
M s o MINIMUM (2) 2X10 WITH 1/2" OSB SPACE DEAD WOOD FOR GYP, . \ , \ - /
g 1/2" SHEATHING FILLER NOTE: DO NOT ale ofe BUILT UP WITH 12dS COMMON NAILS @ 2X6 TOP JAMB (NON STRUCTURAL) WALL BOARD (OPTIONAL) USE H2-5 (535Ib) F( R AI.L TR ss T 0 F ME WALLAND lPORCIH BEJAM | | /
/" (oPTIONAL SEUTWOGD - fi|[f OG- AONGEIGHEE FON— Jo—F CONNECTIONS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE | - et |5
ol e | [ [ |
X6 TR JANE (NON-STRUCTURAL) o L —FASTEN SHEATHING TO HEADER WITH | | - ‘ y
/—FASTEN SHEATHING TO HEADER WITH 8d _ | FULLYSHEATHED  |s|s Lk %%%Eiagglﬂg-c- ":.A’-'- FRAMING 7/16" OSB &d 6" 0.C. .(JPECK_STUDS EJ 7 | , | g < S
COMMON NAILS IN 3" GRID PATTERN IN S | WALL SEE CORNER ||, . (STUD, MY EDGE & 12* 0.C. FIELD ; | ? | /
% HEADER AND 3" O.C. IN ALL FRAMING ® | FRAMING DETAL |, 1 FULLY BLOCKED (1) 2X_SPF #2 ; AV1 - - -
(STUD, AND SILLS) (TYP.) £ —— KING STUD . : 5 < - 5 : | /
5 = — | A '
- 2X6 SYP #2 JAMB CONTIUOUS FLOORTOTOP & -Ff~—FOR A PANEL SPLICE (IF NEEDED), PAN e g ST - E= L |20\ T
/\ [ OF HEADER (2) 12d @ 6" O.C. IN JACK STUDS & G . EDGESR mﬁh‘sgab?:cm%n;g ((32& %x;),(n ‘ AV 1 ‘ a ©
— W 11/2" GRID IN HEADER A | MINIMUM WIDTH - o 0cC " 2 2 2X6 SYP #2 JAMB CONTIUQUS FLOOR ' p—— | ] | I N | || — 3‘9——- =
% | 16"FORB-0"WALL |+ o MUST BE STITCH NAILED TOGETHER W TO TOP OF HEADER (2) 12d @ 6" O.C. = - S | = A V . A 1 > > > | m
|| —SPH_OR = | 18"FOR9-0"WALL || b RERGat IN JACK STUDS & 1 1/2" GRID IN HEADER T ) | l . b
“{1  MsTA1s, 10-10dX 1 172" 20" FOR 100" WALL  |.}e Tly—2x_sPri2 =~ lo 3N\J]= <C Y =
WRAP UNDER PLATE (6:1 ASPECT o o - = = e : -
L RATIO MAX) o | —7116" 0SB m o (9] o o ,
0 -’{ F |
A 1/2" X 10" ANCHOR BOLTS T ol 3
1/2" X 10" ANCHOR BOLTS 5 e ; 1/2" X 10" ANCHOR BOLTS
2" WASHER | Ly FWARER 2" WASHER N ~J % [ ]
N /F fnpsﬁ_A%Rm 10d X 1 1/2" BEH_OR '
id / i il MSTA18, 10-10d X 1 1/2" b : 4
SECTION DETAIL 1. {’E WRAP UNDER PLATE i AL ‘ l
™ of]s = #]s o e ——— N i) |
I
|
L L FOUNDATION i , | : g |
L L FOUNDATION ] | / ‘_ ’J | | | - I
. . |
| | | ‘ I
| | | |
(TYP.) PORTAL FRAME SHEARWALL EEJ71 ) | ! - | | | I
ONE STORY WOOD FRAME QUISIDE ELEVATI INSIDE ELEVATION T : - I i | ' : | e
| .
783 LB 5 I
| EEJ73 / UPLIET (|-
SEE BEAM TO ’ ‘ ] i
WALL DETAIL e e 3 : === : =z ;
; |
J9o | | || | i '
M4 || o | |
[ i : ) | | I I WINDLOAD ENGINEEF Mark Disosway,
| | .I ( ‘ ‘| r PE No.53915, POB 868Lake City, FL
-— \I s | . | - | | A — 32056, 386-754-5419
| ||| . | o I. ,] ' -y | T “_--_-"__-“.IT SEE BEAM TO DIMENSIONS:
| | f WALL DETAIL Stated dimensions supecede scaled
} |‘ dimensions. Refer all qustions to
3 i | | | { | | = = = Mark Disosway, P.E. foresolution.
@ C_ \ o i Do not proceed without {arification.
N ) SEE PORCH v COPYRIGHTS AND PRPERTY RIGHTS:
3 POST DETAIL (TYP.) = Y - — Mark Disosway, P.E. hesby expressly reserves
‘1‘ its common law copyrigts and property right in
these instruments of serice. This document is
not to be reproduced, akred or copied in any
form or manner without rst the express written
l permission and consenbf Mark Disosway.
CERTIFICATION: | heroy certify that | have
examined this plan, andhat the applicable
—_— e - = portions of the plan, reléing to wind engineering
ly with section R3d.2.1, florida buildi
STRUCTURRA| PLAN | e o s ™
SCALE: 1/4" = 1-C: g | knowledge.
— LIMITATION: This desig is valid for one
building, at specified loation.
O
STRUCTURRAL PLAN NOTES
SN-1 ALLLG 0AD BEARING FRAME WALL & PORCH HEADERS 5
SHALL| | BE A MINIMUM OF (2) 2X10 SYP #2 (U.N.O.)
v
ALL LG 0AD BEARING FRAME WALL HEADERS
SN-2  SHALL/| HAVE (1) JACK STUD & (1) KING STUD
EACH 4 sIDE (UN.O.) DGE - = -
A
N DI“EEQENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS (2) 2X10X16',3J 3K
SN-3  ARENNOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
FLOOIOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS : .

Mike Foberts

SEE PORTAL FRAME SHEARWALL DETAIL

PERM\JANENT TRUSS BRACING IS TO BE INSTALLED AT
LOCATATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE SEALED TRUSS DRAWINGS.
SN-4 LATEF:RAl BRACING IS TO BE RESTRAINED PER BCSI1-03, Spec House
BCSI-E| g1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3. BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3 P :
ARE F FURNISHED BY THE TRUSS SUPPLIER, WITH THE SEALED Lot 17 Crosswinds S/D
| TRUS{g5 pPACKAGE

ADDIESS:
Lot 17 Croswinds S/D
. Columbia Canty, Florid
WALL LECGEND HEADER LEGEND TOTAL SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS ol e
INDICATES SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS Mark Dissway P.E.
pr— (2) 2X10X0',1J 1K @—————HEADER/BEAM CALL-OUT (U.N.O.) T BT P.O. Box 868
iR T e EXTERIOR WALL I [ g pLTUAL Lake City, Forida 32056
NUMBER OF KING STUDS (FULL LENGTH) HANENERSE |5 i Phone: (38€) 754 - 5419
LONGITUDINAL | 35.5' 67.3 Fax: (386)269 - 4871
L NUMBER OF JACK STUDS (UNDER HEADER) ax: (386)
—r==-—=¢— TERIOR NON-LOAD BEARING WALL
= Iy SPAN OF HEADER PRINTE) DATE:
SIZE OF HEADER MATERIAL Novembe 09, 2010
ML DRAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:
EZ777N 1 - - - - mzzzza INTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALL w/ NO UPLIFT NUMBER OF PLIES IN HEADER i
z2=s INTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALL w/ UPLIFT
FINALS DATE:

8Nov10

JOB NUMBER:
1011013

DRAWING NUMBER

CONNECTIONS, WALL, & HEADER DESIGN IS BASED
ON REACTIONS & UPLIFTS FROM TRUSS ENGINEERING S-3
FURNISHED BY BUILDER. ANDERSON TRUSS JOB #10-211
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